
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/06/2013 to 30/06/2013

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 554 842,146 28 32.19%
2  Bri. 316 512,822 28 18.36%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 278 467,441 13 16.15%
4  Bernadette1508 265 684,850 6 15.40%
5  Jackie 166 426,158 4 9.65%
6  Pam the goose 70 137,276 0 4.07%
7  wtwjgc (Joe) 27 53,127 1 1.57%
8  MCC 21 28,696 0 1.22%
9  Barb 13 20,182 1 0.76%

10  Anita 3 4,340 0 0.17%
11  Smokey 2 2,800 0 0.12%
12  friendpunjab@gmail.com 1 4,062 1 0.06%
13  Adam 1 2,191 1 0.06%
14  Pete C 1 1,469 1 0.06%
15  Splodge 1 2,317 0 0.06%
16  Gilly 1 1,254 0 0.06%
17  Troy's Human 1 1,174 0 0.06%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 28 554 842,146 33.33%1  Frogman 28 554 842,146 33.33%
2  Bri. 28 316 512,822 33.33%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 13 278 467,441 15.47%
4  Bernadette1508 6 265 684,850 7.14%
5  Jackie 4 166 426,158 4.76%
6  wtwjgc (Joe) 1 27 53,127 1.19%
7  Barb 1 13 20,182 1.19%
8  friendpunjab@gmail.com 1 1 4,062 1.19%
9  Adam 1 1 2,191 1.19%

10  Pete C 1 1 1,469 1.19%
11  Pam the goose 0 70 137,276 0.00%
12  MCC 0 21 28,696 0.00%
13  Anita 0 3 4,340 0.00%
14  Smokey 0 2 2,800 0.00%
15  Splodge 0 1 2,317 0.00%
16  Gilly 0 1 1,254 0.00%
17  Troy's Human 0 1 1,174 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Frogman 842,146 554 28 26.38%
2  Bernadette1508 684,850 265 6 21.45%
3  Bri. 512,822 316 28 16.06%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 467,441 278 13 14.64%



5  Jackie 426,158 166 4 13.35%
6  Pam the goose 137,276 70 0 4.30%
7  wtwjgc (Joe) 53,127 27 1 1.66%
8  MCC 28,696 21 0 0.90%
9  Barb 20,182 13 1 0.63%

10  Anita 4,340 3 0 0.14%
11  friendpunjab@gmail.com 4,062 1 1 0.13%
12  Smokey 2,800 2 0 0.09%
13  Splodge 2,317 1 0 0.07%
14  Adam 2,191 1 1 0.07%
15  Pete C 1,469 1 1 0.05%
16  Gilly 1,254 1 0 0.04%
17  Troy's Human 1,174 1 0 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  15/06/2013 176 324,006 3 10.23%
2  13/06/2013 83 143,614 2 4.82%
3  28/06/2013 79 124,076 5 4.59%
4  06/06/2013 75 126,331 3 4.36%
5  16/06/2013 73 137,394 2 4.24%
6  12/06/2013 68 132,819 6 3.95%
7  14/06/2013 68 139,686 1 3.95%
8  11/06/2013 66 128,059 4 3.83%
9  09/06/2013 63 123,217 1 3.66%

10  04/06/2013 60 102,534 5 3.49%
11  25/06/2013 60 105,806 3 3.49%11  25/06/2013 60 105,806 3 3.49%
12  07/06/2013 58 105,484 3 3.37%
13  30/06/2013 58 106,086 2 3.37%
14  29/06/2013 54 111,890 1 3.14%
15  08/06/2013 53 108,692 2 3.08%
16  22/06/2013 53 92,983 1 3.08%
17  27/06/2013 52 107,501 5 3.02%
18  19/06/2013 52 95,883 2 3.02%
19  26/06/2013 51 104,179 1 2.96%
20  24/06/2013 50 86,416 3 2.91%
21  10/06/2013 48 91,324 5 2.79%
22  01/06/2013 48 77,779 5 2.79%
23  03/06/2013 48 79,426 2 2.79%
24  20/06/2013 37 80,445 3 2.15%
25  17/06/2013 37 74,314 1 2.15%
26  23/06/2013 35 73,641 2 2.03%
27  18/06/2013 34 66,811 3 1.98%
28  21/06/2013 30 55,891 4 1.74%
29  02/06/2013 29 44,696 2 1.69%
30  05/06/2013 23 41,322 2 1.34%



***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Friday 14th June 2013. 152 277,159 1 8.83%
2  GMT.Saturday 8th June 82 167,009 1 4.76%
3  GMT Saturday 15th June 2013 73 143,077 1 4.24%
4  GMT Thursday 13th June 2013 68 139,823 1 3.95%
5  GMT Wednesday 12th June 2013 58 115,364 1 3.37%
6  GMT Thursday 6th June 2013 55 95,647 1 3.20%
7  GMT Monday 17th June 2013 53 101,387 1 3.08%
8  GMT Thursday 27th June 2013 52 107,699 1 3.02%
9  GMT Saturday 29th June 2013 48 100,623 1 2.79%

10  GMT Sunday 30th June 2013 48 88,277 1 2.79%
11  GMT Wednesday 26th June 2013 40 86,214 1 2.32%
12  GMT Sunday 16th June 2013 37 73,008 1 2.15%
13  GMT Monday 3rd June 2013 37 62,894 1 2.15%
14  GMT Wednesday 19th June 2013 36 72,847 1 2.09%
15  GMT Tuesday 11th June 2013 35 76,727 1 2.03%
16  GMT Friday 28th June 2013. 35 55,820 1 2.03%
17  GMT Monday 10th June 2013 34 67,385 1 1.98%
18  GMT. 9th June 2013 32 61,353 1 1.86%
19  GMT Tuesday 4th June 2013 31 59,491 1 1.80%
20  GMT Thursday 20th June 2013 30 69,101 1 1.74%
21  GMT Sunday 23rd June 2013 30 66,013 1 1.74%
22  What has happened to the L ... 29 47,233 1 1.69%
23  just a test 29 45,484 1 1.69%
24  GMT Friday 7th June 2013 28 60,908 1 1.63%
25  GMT Monday 24th June 2013 28 51,840 1 1.63%25  GMT Monday 24th June 2013 28 51,840 1 1.63%
26  MT Tueaday 25th June 2013 26 56,224 1 1.51%
27  Reunited!! 26 37,297 1 1.51%
28  GMT Saturday 22nd June 2013 24 45,212 1 1.39%
29  One from yesterday 24 37,567 1 1.39%
30  GMT 1st June 2013 23 41,077 1 1.34%
31  GMT Tuesday 18th June 2013 22 47,681 1 1.28%
32  GMT Wednesday 5th June 2013 20 38,143 1 1.16%
33  Chesterfield 20 33,852 1 1.16%
34  GMT Sunday 2nd June 2013 20 33,159 1 1.16%
35  GMT Friday 21st June 2013 19 41,792 1 1.10%
36  Some bad news 17 27,466 1 0.99%
37  This newsgroup and usenet 17 26,112 1 0.99%
38  Quiet again in the valley 15 22,854 1 0.87%
39  Possible LOA 13 19,581 1 0.76%
40  May Statistics are ready. 13 18,170 1 0.76%
41  Nice surprise on one of th ... 12 20,346 1 0.70%
42  Been quiet again 12 16,281 1 0.70%
43  Help removing Nastie, please! 11 18,866 1 0.64%
44  Phew! 11 17,825 1 0.64%
45  Website talk 10 15,064 1 0.58%
46  That's it then :-( 10 14,524 1 0.58%
47  Happy Birthday MCC. 9 13,934 1 0.52%
48  Ping Bri 9 12,030 1 0.52%



49  Website update 8 12,510 1 0.46%
50  I like to support local bu ... 8 11,676 1 0.46%
51  Where has that Froggie got to? 8 11,019 1 0.46%
52  Greedy beggars are at it a ... 8 10,834 1 0.46%
53  Ode to Gilly 8 10,535 1 0.46%
54  Good evening. 7 15,174 1 0.41%
55  Sound problem on iPlayer 7 13,581 1 0.41%
56  Ping Bri re; the Angel Sca ... 7 10,479 1 0.41%
57  A clear blue sky and a fla ... 7 10,276 1 0.41%
58  A few snaps 7 10,232 1 0.41%
59  Ping, Bri. 6 11,415 1 0.35%
60  Today's the day.... 6 10,316 1 0.35%
61  Wrong again 6 8,835 1 0.35%
62  Is Nessie on her hols? 5 7,083 1 0.29%
63  The statistics for May 5 8,196 0 0.29%
64  Feeding time at L of L and ... 4 6,315 1 0.23%
65  It's done..... 4 5,981 1 0.23%
66  It's Patch Wednesday 4 5,799 1 0.23%
67  Where's the Frog?????? 4 5,468 1 0.23%
68  What's up folks? 4 5,288 1 0.23%
69  This weather..... 3 4,807 1 0.17%
70  Ospry 3 4,594 1 0.17%
71  F1 tragedy 3 4,524 1 0.17%
72  Holiday places. 3 3,956 1 0.17%
73  HIC! 3 3,305 1 0.17%
74  General update and beer 2 3,333 1 0.12%
75  Good Evening 16th June 2013 2 3,093 1 0.12%75  Good Evening 16th June 2013 2 3,093 1 0.12%
76  Practice going well 2 2,741 1 0.12%
77  Ping Froggie 2 2,469 1 0.12%
78  Lady has given birth - so  ... 2 1,975 1 0.12%
79  Land of oppornunity or not ... 2 3,823 0 0.12%
80  FUN-ZONE  FunStuff Jokes R ... 1 4,062 1 0.06%
81  Words don't seem to mean w ... 1 1,738 1 0.06%
82  War medal query 1 1,494 1 0.06%
83  Almost there :) 1 1,208 1 0.06%
84  RIP Donna Hartley 1 1,126 1 0.06%
85  Shared this elswhere..... 1 1,070 1 0.06%
86  Anyone got their at600 fil ... 1 1,046 1 0.06%
87  Help needed - urgentt!! 1 3,489 0 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1721

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 553 842,121 27 32.13%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 329 533,004 29 19.12%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 283 474,581 13 16.44%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 238 617,558 4 13.83%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 166 426,158 4 9.65%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 70 137,276 0 4.07%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 27 67,292 2 1.57%



8  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 27 53,127 1 1.57%
9  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 21 28,696 0 1.22%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 2 4,508 1 0.12%
11  PiaoHong NewsGroups Reader ... 2 1,279 1 0.12%
12  G2/1.0 1 4,062 1 0.06%
13  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 1 1,469 1 0.06%
14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 (4 ... 1 1,174 0 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1721

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog 904 1,404,995 56 52.53%
2  Mozilla 337 826,634 7 19.58%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 284 476,050 14 16.50%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 166 426,158 4 9.65%
5  NewsTap 27 53,127 1 1.57%
6  PiaoHong NewsGroups Reader 2 1,279 1 0.12%
7  G2 1 4,062 1 0.06%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1721 for 30 days
New threads : 84
Total replies : 1637
Total modified threads : 87
Total size : 3192305 bytes (3,117.49 KB)
Total lines : 33670 lines
Total users : 17Total users : 17
Average number of messages by user : 101.24
Average size of messages by user : 187,782.65 bytes (183.36 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,980.59

Scroll down for chart.
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